
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

7 Bailey, Jake P 6-2 205 6/18/1997 R Stanford Solana Beach, Calif. 3 Stephen Gostkowski K

77 Bennett, Michael DL 6-4 275 11/13/1985 11 Texas A&M Houston, Texas 4 Jarrett Stidham QB

51 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 255 8/24/1996 2 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 7 Jake Bailey P

66 Bodine, Russell C 6-3 308 6/30/1992 6 North Carolina Scottsville, Va. 10 Josh Gordon WR

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 8 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La 11 Julian Edelman WR

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 20 Michigan San Mateo, Calif. 12 Tom Brady QB

25 Brooks, Terrence DB 5-11 205 3/2/1992 6 Florida State Dunnellon, Fla. 13  Phillip Dorsett II WR

34 Burkhead, Rex RB 5-10 215 7/2/1990 7 Nebraska Plano, Texas 16 Jakobi Meyers WR

70 Butler, Adam DL 6-5 300 4/12/1994 3 Vanderbilt Duncanville, Texas 18 Matthew Slater WR

90 Calhoun, Shilique LB 6-4 260 3/20/1992 4 Michigan State Middletown, N.J. 21 Duron Harmon DB 

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-6 335 5/6/1988 9 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 22 Obi Melifonwu DB

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 5 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 23 Patrick Chung S

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 11 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 24 Stephon Gilmore CB 

58 Collins Sr., Jamie LB 6-3 255 10/20/1989 7 Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 25 Terrence Brooks DB

99 Cowart, Byron DL 6-3 300 5/20/1996 R Maryland Tampa, Fla. 26 Sony Michel RB

74 Cunningham, Korey OL 6-6 311 5/17/1995 2 Cincinnati Montevallo, Ala. 27 J.C. Jackson DB

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 7 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa. 28 James White RB

13 Dorsett II, Phillip WR 5-10 192 1/5/1993 5 Miami (Fla.) Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 30 Jason McCourty CB

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 215 12/14/1988 8 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio 31 Jonathan Jones DB

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 11 Kent State Redwood City, Calif. 32 Devin McCourty DB

65 Eluemunor, Jermaine OL 6-4 335 12/13/1994 3 Texas A&M Rockaway, N.J. 33 Joejuan Williams CB

24 Gilmore, Stephon CB 6-1 202 9/19/1990 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. 34 Rex Burkhead RB

10 Gordon, Josh WR 6-3 225 4/13/1991 4 Baylor Houston, Texas 37 Damien Harris RB

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 14 Memphis Madison, Miss. 38 Brandon Bolden RB

93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 315 3/17/1990 9 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 43 Nate Ebner DB

21 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 7 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 46 James Develin FB

37 Harris, Damien RB 5-11 213 2/11/1997 R Alabama Richmond, Ky. 49 Joe Cardona LS

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 260 3/12/1990 8 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 50 Chase Winovich DL

85 Izzo, Ryan TE 6-5 255 12/21/1995 2 Florida State Sparta, N.J. 51 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB

27 Jackson, J.C. DB 6-1 198 11/17/1995 2 Maryland Immokalee, Fla. 52 Elandon Roberts LB 

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 4 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 53 Kyle Van Noy LB 

75 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 4 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 54 Dont'a Hightower LB 

81 Kendricks, Lance TE 6-3 250 1/30/1988 9 Wisconsin Milwaukee, Wis. 55 John Simon DE

83 LaCosse, Matt TE 6-6 255 9/21/1992 4 Illinois Naperville, Ill. 58 Jamie Collins Sr. LB

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 5 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 61 Marcus Cannon OL

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 10 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y. 62 Joe Thuney OL

30 McCourty, Jason CB 5-11 195 8/13/1987 11 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y. 65 Jermaine Eluemunor OL

22 Melifonwu, Obi DB 6-4 224 4/5/1994 3 Connecticut Grafton, Mass. 66 Russell Bodine C

16 Meyers, Jakobi WR 6-2 200 11/9/1996 R North Carolina State Lithonia, Ga. 69 Shaq Mason OL

26 Michel, Sony RB 5-11 215 2/17/1995 2 Georgia Plantation, Fla. 70 Adam Butler DL

80 Olszewski, Gunner WR 6-0 190 11/26/1996 R Bemidji State Alvin, Texas 71 Danny Shelton DL

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 238 4/22/1994 4 Houston Port Arthur, Texas 74 Korey Cunningham OL 

71 Shelton, Danny DL 6-2 345 8/20/1993 5 Washington Auburn, Wash. 75 Ted Karras OL 

55 Simon, John DE 6-2 260 10/14/1990 7 Ohio State Youngstown, Ohio 76 Isaiah Wynn OL

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 12 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 77 Michael Bennett DL

4 Stidham, Jarrett QB 6-3 215 8/8/1996 R Auburn Stephenville, Texas 80 Gunner Olszewski WR

88 Thomas, Demaryius WR 6-3 225 12/25/1987 10 Georgia Tech Montrose, Ga. 81 Lance Kendricks TE

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 308 11/18/1992 4 North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 83 Matt LaCosse TE

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 250 3/26/1991 6 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 84 Ben Watson TE

84 Watson, Ben TE 6-3 255 12/18/1980 16 Georgia Rock Hill, S.C. 85 Ryan Izzo TE

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 6 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 88 Demaryius Thomas WR

33 Williams, Joejuan CB 6-3 212 12/6/1997 R Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 90 Shilique Calhoun LB

50 Winovich, Chase DL 6-3 250 4/19/1995 R Michigan Jefferson Hills, Pa. 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DL

91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 275 7/26/1994 3 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas 93 Lawrence Guy DL 

76 Wynn, Isaiah OL 6-2 310 12/9/1995 2 Georgia St. Petersburg, Fla. 99 Byron Cowart DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

82 Anderson, Stephen TE 6-3 230 1/30/1993 3 California San Jose, Calif. 47 Jakob Johnson FB

67 Gossett, Colby OL 6-5 331 6/23/1995 2 Appalachian State Cumming, Ga. 48 Calvin Munson LB 

96 Greem Gerri DE 6-4 252 9/14/1995 R Mississippi State Greenville, Miss. 59 Terez Hall LB 

59 Hall, Terez LB 6-2 235 11/18/1996 R Missouri Lithonia, Ga. 67 Colby Gossett OL

47 Johnson, Jakob FB 6-3 255 12/15/1994 1 Tennessee Stuttgart, Germany 68 Najee Toran OL 

94 Kamalu, Ufomba DL 6-6 295 11/2/1992 3 Miami (Fla.) Fayetteville, Fla. 72 Dan Skipper OL

48 Munson, Calvin LB 6-0 243 12/27/1994 2 San Diego State St. Charles, Mo. 82 Stephen Anderson TE

72 Skipper, Dan OL 6-9 325 9/20/1994 1 Arkansas Avada, Colo. 92 Nick Thurman DL 

92 Thurman, Nick DL 6-4 305 6/12/1995 1 Houston Dallas, Texas 94 Ufomba Kamalu DL 

68 Toran, Najee OL 6-2 305 11/15/1995 1 UCLA Houston, Texas 96 Gerri Green DE

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 300 7/10/1992 5 Georgia Johns Creek, Ga. 15 N'Keal Harry WR

58 Davis, Keionta DL 6-4 280 3/1/1994 3 Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. 36 Brandon King LB

64 Froholdt, Hjalte OL 6-5 310 8/20/1996 R Arkansas Bradenton, Fla. 41 D'Angelo Ross DB

42 Gant, Malik DB 6-2 203 5/29/1997 R Marshall Washington, D.C. 42 Malik Gant DB

15 Harry, N'Keal WR 6-4 225 12/17/1997 R Arizona State Chandler, Ariz. 58 Keionta Davis DL

36 King, Brandon LB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 5 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 60 David Andrews C

95 Rivers, Derek DE 6-5 250 5/9/1994 3 Youngstown State Kinston, N.C. 64 Hjalte Froholdt OL

41 Ross, D'Angelo DB 5-9 190 10/29/1996 R New Mexico La Puente, Calif. 95 Derek Rivers DE

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

63 Cajuste, Yodny OL 6-5 310 2/21/1996 R West Virginia Miami, Fla. 63 Yodny Cajuste OL 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

19 Meredith, Cameron WR 6-3 207 9/21/1992 5 Illinois State Westchester, Ill. 19 Cameron Meredith WR

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

ASSISTANTS: Cam Achord, Assistant Special Teams; Steve Belichick, Secondary, Safeties; Bret Bielema, Defenisve Line; Moses Cabrera, Head Strength and Conditioning; Nick Caley, Tight Ends; 

DeMarcus Covington, Outside Linebackers; Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Joe Judge, Special Teams Coordinator/Wide Receivers; Mick Lombardi, Assistant Quarterbacks; 

Deron Mayo, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Jerod Mayo, Inside Linebackers; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks; Mike Pellegrino, Cornerbacks; 

Cole Popovich, Assistant Running Backs; Dante Scarnecchia, Offensive Line. 

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY 

RESERVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

RESERVE/PUP

AS OF SEPTEMBER 2, 2019

RESERVE/INJURED RESERVE/INJURED 

PRACTICE SQUAD PRACTICE SQUAD  



# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

3 Stephen Gostkowski K  6-1 215 35 14 Memphis D4b-06

4 Jarrett Stidham QB 6-3 215 23 R Auburn D4b-19

7 Jake Bailey P 6-2 205 22 R Stanford D5b-19

10 Josh Gordon WR 6-3 225 28 4 Baylor TR (CLE)-18

11 Julian Edelman WR 5-10 198 33 11 Kent State D7a-09

12 Tom Brady QB  6-4 225 42 20 Michigan D6b-00

13 Phillip Dorsett II WR 5-10 192 26 5 Miami (Fla.) TR (IND)-17

16 Jakobi Meyers WR 6-2 200 22 R North Carolina State FA-19

18 Matthew Slater WR  6-0 205 33 12 UCLA D5-08

21 Duron Harmon DB 6-1 205 28 7 Rutgers D3b-13

22 Obi Melifonwu DB 6-4 224 25 3 Connecticut FA-18

23 Patrick Chung S 5-11 215 32 11 Oregon FA-14

24 Stephon Gilmore CB 6-1 202 28 8 South Carolina UFA (BUF)-17

25 Terrence Brooks DB 5-11 205 27 6 Florida State UFA (NYJ)-19

26 Sony Michel RB 5-11 215 24 2 Georgia D1b-18

27 J.C. Jackson DB 6-1 198 23 2 Maryland FA-18

28 James White RB 5-10 205 27 6 Wisconsin D4b-14

30 Jason McCourty CB 5-11 195 32 11 Rutgers TR (CLE)-18

31 Jonathan Jones DB 5-10 190 25 4 Auburn FA-16

32 Devin McCourty DB 5-10 195 32 10 Rutgers D1-10

33 Joejuan Williams CB 6-3 212 21 R Vanderbilt D2-19

34 Rex Burkhead RB 5-10 215 29 7 Nebraska UFA (CIN)-17

37 Damien Harris RB 5-11 213 22 R Alabama D3b-19 

38 Brandon Bolden RB 5-11 220 29 8 Mississippi UFA (MIA)-19

43 Nate Ebner DB 6-0 215 30 8 Ohio State D6-12

46 James Develin FB 6-3 255 31 7 Brown FA-12

49 Joe Cardona LS 6-3 245 27 5 Navy D5-15

50 Chase Winovich DL 6-3 250 24 R Michigan D3a-19

51 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB 6-2 255 23 2 Purdue D5-18

52 Elandon Roberts LB 6-0 238 25 4 Houston D6b-16

53 Kyle Van Noy LB 6-3 250 28 6 Brigham Young TR (DET)-16

54 Dont'a Hightower LB 6-3 260 29 8 Alabama D1b-12

55 John Simon DE 6-2 260 28 7 Ohio State FA-18

58 Jamie Collins Sr. LB 6-3 255 29 7 Southern Mississippi FA-19

61 Marcus Cannon OL 6-6 335 31 9 Texas Christian D5a-11

62 Joe Thuney OL 6-5 308 26 4 North Carolina State D3a-16

65 Jermaine Eluemunor OL 6-4 335 24 3 Texas A&M TR (BAL)-19

66 Russell Bodine C 6-3 308 27 6 North Carolina TR (BUF)-19

69 Shaq Mason OL 6-1 310 26 5 Georgia Tech D4c-15

70 Adam Butler DL 6-5 300 25 3 Vanderbilt FA-17

71 Danny Shelton DL 6-2 345 26 5 Washington FA-19

74 Korey Cunningham OL 6-6 311 24 2 Cincinnati TR (ARI)-19

75 Ted Karras OL 6-4 305 26 4 Illinois D6c-16

76 Isaiah Wynn OL 6-2 310 23 2 Georgia D1a-18 

77 Michael Bennett DL 6-4 275 33 11 Texas A&M TR (PHI)-19

80 Gunner Olszewski WR 6-0 190 22 R Bemidji State FA-19

81 Lance Kendricks TE 6-3 250 31 9 Wisconsin FA-19

83 Matt LaCosse TE 6-6 255 26 4 Illinois FA-19

84 Ben Watson TE 6-3 255 38 16 Gorgia FA-19

85 Ryan Izzo TE 6-5 255 23 2 Florida State D7c-18 

88 Demaryius Thomas WR 6-3 225 31 10 Georgia Tech FA-19

90 Shilique Calhoun LB 6-4 260 27 4 Michigan State FA-19

91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DL 6-5 275 25 3 Arkansas D4-17

93 Lawrence Guy DL 6-4 315 29 9 Arizona State UFA (BAL)-17

99 Byron Cowart DL 6-3 300 23 R Maryland D5a-19

PRACTICE SQUAD  

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

47 Jakob Johnson FB 6-3 255 24 1 Tennessee FA-19

48 Calvin Munson LB 6-0 243 24 2 San Diego State FA-18

59 Terez Hall LB 6-2 235 22 R Missouri FA-19

67 Colby Gossett OL 6-5 331 24 2 Appalachian State FA-19

68 Najee Toran OL 6-2 305 23 1 UCLA FA-19

72 Dan Skipper OL 6-9 325 24 1 Arkansas FA-18

82 Stephen Anderson TE 6-3 230 26 3 California FA-18

92 Nick Thurman DL 6-4 305 24 1 Houston FA-19

94 Ufomba Kamalu DL 6-6 295 26 3 Miami (Fla.) FA-18

96 Gerri Green DE 6-4 252 23 R Mississippi State FA-19

RESERVE/INJURED 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

15 N'Keal Harry WR 6-4 225 21 R Arizona State (9/2/2019)

36 Brandon King LB 6-2 220 26 5 Auburn (8/25/2019)

41 D'Angelo Ross DB 5-9 190 22 R New Mexico (8/13/2019)

42 Malik Gant DB 6-2 203 22 R Marshall (8/31/2019)

58 Keionta Davis DL 6-4 280 25 3 Tennessee-Chattanooga (8/26/2019)

60 David Andrews C 6-3 300 27 5 Georgia (8/31/2019)

64 Hjalte Froholdt OL 6-5 310 23 R Arkansas (8/31/2019) 

95 Derek Rivers DE 6-5 250 25 3 Youngstown State (8/31/2019)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

63 Yodny Cajuste OL 6-5 310 23 R West Virginia (8/31/2019)

RESERVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

19 Cameron Meredith WR 6-3 207 26 5 Illinois State (8/31/2019)

September 2, 2019



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

77 Bennett, Michael DL 6-4 275 11/13/1985 11 Texas A&M Houston, Texas

70 Butler, Adam DL 6-5 300 4/12/1994 3 Vanderbilt Duncanville, Texas

99 Cowart, Byron DL 6-3 300 5/20/1996 R Maryland Tampa, Fla. 

93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 315 3/17/1990 9 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 

71 Shelton, Danny DL 6-2 345 8/20/1993 5 Washington Auburn, Wash. 

55 Simon, John DE 6-2 260 10/14/1990 7 Ohio State Youngstown, Ohio

50 Winovich, Chase DL 6-3 250 4/19/1995 R Michigan Jefferson Hills, Pa. 

91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 275 7/26/1994 3 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas

51 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 255 8/24/1996 2 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 

90 Calhoun, Shilique LB 6-4 260 3/20/1992 4 Michigan State Middletown, N.J. 

58 Collins Sr., Jamie LB 6-3 255 10/20/1989 7 Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 260 3/12/1990 8 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 238 4/22/1994 4 Houston Port Arthur, Texas 

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 250 3/26/1991 6 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 

25 Brooks, Terrence DB 5-11 205 3/2/1992 6 Florida State Dunnellon, Fla. 

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 11 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 215 12/14/1988 8 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio

24 Gilmore, Stephon CB 6-1 202 9/19/1990 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. 

21 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 7 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 

27 Jackson, J.C. DB 6-1 198 11/17/1995 2 Maryland Immokalee, Fla. 

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 4 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 10 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y.

30 McCourty, Jason CB 5-11 195 8/13/1987 11 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y.

22 Melifonwu, Obi DB 6-4 224 4/5/1994 3 Connecticut Grafton, Mass. 

33 Williams, Joejuan CB 6-3 212 12/6/1997 R Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

66 Bodine, Russell C 6-3 308 6/30/1992 6 North Carolina Scottsville, Va. 

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-6 335 5/6/1988 9 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 

74 Cunningham, Korey OL 6-6 311 5/17/1995 2 Cincinnati Montavallo, Ala. 

65 Eluemunor, Jermaine OL 6-4 335 12/13/1994 3 Texas A&M Rockaway, N.J. 

75 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 4 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 5 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 308 11/18/1992 4 North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 

76 Wynn, Isaiah OL 6-2 310 12/9/1995 2 Georgia St. Petersburg, Fla. 

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 20 Michigan San Mateo, Calif.

4 Stidham, Jarrett QB 6-3 215 8/8/1996 R Auburn Stephenville, Texas

13 Dorsett II, Phillip WR 5-10 192 1/5/1993 5 Miami (Fla.) Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 11 Kent State Redwood City, Calif.

10 Gordon, Josh WR 6-3 225 4/13/1991 4 Baylor Houston 

16 Meyers, Jakobi WR 6-2 200 11/9/1996 R North Carolina State Lithonia, Ga. 

80 Olszewski, Gunner WR 6-0 190 11/26/1996 R Bemidji State Alvin, Texas

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 12 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.

88 Thomas, Demaryius WR 6-3 225 12/25/1987 10 Georgia Tech Montrose, Ga. 

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 8 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 

34 Burkhead, Rex RB 5-10 215 7/2/1990 7 Nebraska Plano, Texas

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 7 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa.

37 Harris, Damien RB 5-11 213 2/11/1997 R Alabama Richmond, Ky. 

26 Michel, Sony RB 5-11 215 2/17/1995 2 Georgia Plantation, Fla, 

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 6 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

85 Izzo, Ryan TE 6-5 255 12/21/1995 2 Florida State Sparta, N.J. 

81 Kendricks, Lance TE 6-3 250 1/30/1988 9 Wisconsin Milawuakee, Wis. 

83 LaCosse, Matt TE 6-6 255 9/21/1992 4 Illinois Naperville, Illi. 

84 Watson, Ben TE 6-3 255 12/18/1980 16 Georgia Rock Hill, S.C. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

7 Bailey, Jake P 6-2 205 6/18/1997 R Stanford Solana Beach, Calif. 

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 5 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 14 Memphis Madison, Miss.

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 300 7/10/1992 5 Georgia  Johns Creek, Ga. 

58 Davis, Keionta DL 6-4 280 3/1/1994 3 Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. 

64 Froholdt, Hjalte OL 6-5 310 8/20/1996 R Arkansas Bradenton, Fla.

42 Gant, Malik DB 6-2 203 5/29/1997 R Marshall Washington, D.C. 

15 Harry, N'Keal WR 6-4 225 12/17/1997 R Arizona State Chandler, Ariz. 

36 King, Brandon LB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 5 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 

95 Rivers, Derek DE 6-5 250 5/9/1994 3 Youngstown State Kinston, N.C. 

41 Ross, D'Angelo DB 5-9 190 10/29/1996 R New Mexico LaPuente, Calif. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

63 Cajuste, Yodny OL 6-5 310 2/21/1996 R West Virginia Miami, Fla. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

19 Meredith, Cameron WR 6-3 207 9/21/1992 5 Illinois State Westchester, Ill. 

RESERVE/NFI (1)

RESERVE/PUP (1)

RESERVE/PUP (1)

TIGHT END (4)

WIDE RECEIVER (7)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RUNNING BACK (6)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY (1)

RESERVE/INJURED (8)

RESERVE/INJURED (8)

QUARTERBACK (2)

September 2, 2019

DEFENSE (25)

DEFENSIVE LINE (8)

LINEBACKER (6)

DEFENSIVE BACK (11)

OFFENSIVE LINE (8)

OFFENSE (27)



UPDATED: September 2, 2019

WAIVERS (0) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (26) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (14) TRADES (9) FREE AGENTS (6)

2000 Tom Brady (6b)

2006 Stephen Gostkowski (4b)

2008 Matthew Slater (5)

2009 Julian Edelman (7a)

2010 Devin McCourty (1)

 

2011 Marcus Cannon (5a)

 

2012 Dont'a Hightower (1b) James Develin (fa) (CIN)

Nate Ebner (6)

 

2013 Duron Harmon (3b) 

 

2014 James White (4b) Patrick Chung (2) (NE)

 

2015 Shaq Mason (4c)

Joe Cardona (5)

 

2016 Joe Thuney  (3a) Kyle Van Noy (2) (tr-DET) Jonathan Jones (fa)

Elandon Roberts (6b) 

Ted Karras (6c)

 

2017 Deatrich Wise Jr. (4) Rex Burkhead (6) (CIN) Phillip Dorsett II (1) (tr-IND) Adam Butler (fa)

Stephon Gilmore (1) (BUF)

Lawrence Guy (7) (GB)

 

2018 Isaiah Wynn (1a) Obi Melifonwu (2) (OAK) Josh Gordon (Sup-2) (tr-CLE) J.C. Jackson (fa)

Sony Michel (1b) John Simon (4) (BAL) Jason McCourty (6) (tr-CLE)

Ja'Whaun Bentley (5) Danny Shelton (1) (tr-CLE) 

Ryan Izzo (7c)

 

2019 Joejuan Williams (2) Brandon Bolden (fa) (NE) Michael Bennett (fa) (tr-PHI) Jakobi Meyers (fa)

Chase Winovich (3a) Terrence Brooks (3) (BAL) Russell Bodine (4) (tr-BUF) Gunner Olszewski (fa)

Damien Harris (3b) Shilique Calhoun (3) (OAK) Korey Cunningham (7) (tr-ARI)

Jarrett Stidham (4b) Jamie Collins Sr. (2) (NE) Jermaine Eluemunor (f) (tr-BAL) 

Byron Cowart (5a) Matt LaCosse (fa) (NYG)

Jake Bailey (5b) Lance Kendricks (2) (LAR)

Demaryius Thomas (1) (DEN)

Ben Watson (1) (NE)

 

NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's original team RESERVE/NFI LIST RESERVE/INJURED LIST 

(#) – indicates round drafted Yodny Cajuste (3c) David Andrews (fa) 

(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents Keionta Davis (fa) 

RESERVE/PUP LIST Hjalte Froholdt (4a) 

Cameron Meredith (fa) (CHI) Malik Gant (fa)

N'Keal Harry (1)

Brandon King (fa)

Derek Rivers (3a)

D'Angelo Ross (fa) 



Unofficial depth chart compiled by Patriots media relations

WR: 13 Phillip Dorsett II 88 Demaryius Thomas 18 Matthew Slater

80 Gunner Olszewski

LT: 76 Isaiah Wynn 74 Korey Cunningham 

LG: 62 Joe Thuney 65 Jermaine Eluemunor 

C: 75 Ted Karras 66 Russell Bodine 

RG: 69 Shaq Mason 65 Jermaine Eluemunor 

RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 74 Korey Cunningham 

TE: 83 Matt LaCosse 85 Ryan Izzo 84 Ben Watson

81 Lance Kendricks 

WR: 11 Julian Edelman 10 Josh Gordon 16 Jakobi Meyers

QB: 12 Tom Brady 4 Jarrett Stidham 

RB: 26 Sony Michel 46 James Develin (FB) 37 Damien Harris 

RB: 28 James White 34 Rex Burkhead 38 Brandon Bolden 

LE: 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. 50 Chase Winovich 

DT: 93 Lawrence Guy 99 Byron Cowart 

DT: 71 Danny Shelton 70 Adam Butler 

RE: 77 Michael Bennett 55 John Simon 

LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 58 Jamie Collins Sr. 

LB: 52 Elandon Roberts 51 Ja'Whaun Bentley 

LB: 53 Kyle Van Noy 90 Shilique Calhoun

RCB: 24 Stephon Gilmore 31 Jonathan Jones 33 Joejuan Williams

LCB: 30 Jason McCourty 27 J.C. Jackson 

S: 23 Patrick Chung 21 Duron Harmon 25 Terrence Brooks 

S: 32 Devin McCourty 43 Nate Ebner 22 Obi Melifonwu 

K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski 

P: 7 Jake Bailey 

H: 7 Jake Bailey 

PR: 11 Julian Edelman 80 Gunner Olszewski

KR: 18 Matthew Slater 

LS: 49 Joe Cardona

Ja'Whaun Bentley ja-WHAN Matt Lacosse la-COSS

Russell Bodine BO-dine Obi Melifonwu oh-BEE mell-uf-FAWN-woo

Shilique Calhoun sha-LEEK cal-HOON Sony Michel SO-nee mih-SHELL

Joe Cardona car-DOAN-a Gunner Olzsewski O-sheh-ski

Byron Cowart COW-ert Elandon Roberts EE-lan-don

Phillip Dorsett door-SET Jarrett Stidham STID-um

Jermaine Eluemunor eh-LOO-muh-nor Demaryius Thomas du-MARE-ee-us

Stephon Gilmore steph-AHN Joe Thuney TOO-nee

Stephen Gostkowski gost-COW-ski Joejuan Williams joe-WAHN

Damien Harris day-MEE-en Chase Winovich WIN-o-vich 

Dont'a Hightower don-TAY Deatrich Wise Jr. DEE-tritch 

Ted Karras CARE-us Isaiah Wynn eye-ZAY-ah WIN 

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNICATION GUIDE 

UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART



UPDATED:   September 2, 2019

FEBRUARY 2019 JULY 2019
2/5/2019 Croston, Cole Signed to a future contract 7/24/2019 Kendricks, Lance Signed 
2/5/2019 Eldrenkamp, Jake Signed to a future contract 7/24/2019 Schwenke, Brian Reserve/Retired
2/5/2019 Etling, Danny Signed to a future contract 7/26/2019 Dielman, J.J. Signed 

2/5/2019 Harris, Trent Signed to a future contract 7/29/2019 Dielman, J.J. Reserve/Retired
2/5/2019 Herron, Frank Signed to a future contract 7/30/2019 Ivey, Martez Signed 
2/5/2019 Howard, A.J. Signed to a future contract 7/30/2019 Croston, Cole Released

2/5/2019 Mathews, Ryker Signed to a future contract 
2/5/2019 Munson, Calvin Signed to a future contract AUGUST 2019

2/5/2019 Parry, David Signed to a future contract 8/2/2019 Meredith, Cameron Signed 
2/5/2019 Patterson, Damoun Signed to a future contract 8/12/2019 Croston, Cole Signed 
2/5/2019 Skipper, Dan Signed to a future contract 8/12/2019 Ross, D'Angelo Released

8/13/2019 Saubert, Eric Acquired Via Trade (Atlanta)
MARCH 2019 8/13/2019 Etling, Danny Released

3/4/2019 Allen, Dwayne Released 8/13/2019 Ross, D'Angelo Placed on Reserve/Injured 
3/4/2019 Andrews, Darren Released 8/18/2019 Inman, Dontrelle Released

3/14/2019 Bennett, Michael Acquired Via Trade (Philadelphia) 8/20/2019 Allen, Ryan Released
3/14/2019 Bolden, Brandon Signed 8/25/2019 Davis, Keionta Released
3/14/2019 McCourty, Jason Re-signed 8/25/2019 Harris, Maurice Released
3/15/2019 Brooks, Terrence Signed 8/25/2019 King, Brandon Placed on Reserve/Injured 
3/15/2019 Ellington, Bruce Signed 8/25/2019 Martin, Robert Signed 
3/15/2019 Harris, Maurice Signed 8/25/2019 Wright, Scooby Signed 
3/15/2019 LaCosse, Matt Signed 8/26/2019 Pennel Jr., Mike Released
3/15/2019 Pennel Jr., Mike Signed 8/26/2019 Martin, Robert Released
3/15/2019 Simon, John Re-signed 8/26/2019 Davis, Keionta Placed on Reserve/Injured 
3/15/2019 Clayborn, Adrian Released 8/29/2019 Cunningham, Korey Acquired Via Trade (Arizona)
3/19/2019 Dorsett, Phillip Re-signed 8/29/2019 Eluemunor, Jermaine Acquired Via Trade (Baltimore) 
3/22/2019 Allen, Ryan Re-signed 8/31/2019 Bodine, Russell Acquired Via Trade (Buffalo)
3/24/2019 Gronkowski, Rob Announced his retirement 8/31/2019 Dawson Jr., Duke Traded to Denver 

8/31/2019 Andrews, David Placed on Reserve/Injured 
APRIL 2019 8/31/2019 Froholdt, Hjalte Placed on Reserve/Injured 

4/1/2019 Lang, Cedrick Signed 8/31/2019 Gant, Malik Placed on Reserve/Injured 
4/8/2019 Johnson, Jakob Signed 8/31/2019 Rivers, Derek Placed on Reserve/Injured 

4/10/2019 Gostkowski, Stephen Re-signed 8/31/2019 Cajuste, Yodny Placed on Non-Football Injury List 
4/10/2019 Seferian-Jenkins, Austin Signed 8/31/2019 Meredith, Cameron Placed on Reserve/PUP List 
4/16/2019 Jones, Jonathan Re-signed 8/31/2019 Anderson, Stephen Released
4/16/2019 Thomas, Demaryius Signed 8/31/2019 Beck, Andrew Released
4/25/2019 Harry, N'Keal Drafted 8/31/2019 Berrios, Braxton Released
4/26/2019 Williams, Joejuan Drafted 8/31/2019 Croston, Cole Released
4/26/2019 Winovich, Chase Drafted 8/31/2019 Davis, Ryan Released
4/26/2019 Harris, Damien Drafted 8/31/2019 Ferentz, James Released
4/26/2019 Cajuste, Yodny Drafted 8/31/2019 Gauthier, Tyler Released
4/27/2019 Frohodt, Hjalte Drafted 8/31/2019 Hall, Terez Released
4/27/2019 Stidham, Jarrett Drafted 8/31/2019 Harris, Trent Released
4/27/2019 Cowart, Byron Drafted 8/31/2019 Howard, A.J. Released
4/27/2019 Bailey, Jake Drafted 8/31/2019 Hoyer, Brian Released
4/27/2019 Webster, Ken Drafted 8/31/2019 Ivey, Martez Released
4/29/2019 Hollister, Jacob Traded to Seattle 8/31/2019 Johnson, Jakob Released

8/31/2019 Kamalu, Ufomba Released
MAY 2019 8/31/2019 Lang, Cedrick Released

5/2/2019 Anderson, Calvin Signed 8/31/2019 Munson, Calvin Released
5/2/2019 Beck, Andrew Signed 8/31/2019 Parry, David Released
5/2/2019 Brossette, Nick Signed 8/31/2019 Patterson, Damoun Released
5/2/2019 Calhoun, Shilique Signed 8/31/2019 Sam, Christian Released
5/2/2019 Davis, Ryan Signed 8/31/2019 Saubert, Eric Released
5/2/2019 Gant, Malik Signed 8/31/2019 Skipper, Dan Released
5/2/2019 Gauthier, Tyler Signed 8/31/2019 St. Louis, Tyree Released
5/2/2019 Hall, Terez Signed 8/31/2019 Thomas, Demaryius Released
5/2/2019 Meyers, Jakobi Signed 8/31/2019 Thurman, Nick Released
5/2/2019 Ross, D'Angelo Signed 8/31/2019 Webster, Ken Released
5/2/2019 St. Louis, Tyree Signed 8/31/2019 Wright, Scooby Released
5/2/2019 Thurman, Nick Signed 

5/2/2019 Mathews, Ryker Released SEPTEMBER 2019
5/6/2019 Ubosi, Xavier Signed 9/1/2019 Crossem Keion Traded to Houston 
5/8/2019 Ellington, Bruce Released 9/1/2019 Anderson, Stephen Signed to the practice squad 

5/10/2019 Watson, Ben Signed 9/1/2019 Hall, Terez Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Bailey, Jake Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 Johnson, Jakob Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Cajuste, Yodny Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 Kamalu, Ufomba Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Cowart, Byron Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 Munson, Calvin Signed to the practice squad 

5/10/2019 Froholdt, Hjalte Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 St. Louis, Tyree Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Stidham, Jarrett Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 Skipper, Dan Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Webster, Ken Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2019 Thurman, Nick Signed to the practice squad 
5/10/2019 Williams, Joejuan Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2019 Thomas, Demaryius Signed 

5/13/2019 Inman, Dontrelle Signed 9/2/2019 Harry, N'Keal Placed on Reserve/Injured 
5/13/2019 Veldheer, Jared Signed 9/2/2019 Gossett, Colby Signed to the practice squad 
5/13/2019 Anderson, Calvin Released 9/2/2019 Green, Gerri Signed to the practice squad 
5/13/2019 Ubosi, Xavier Released 9/2/2019 Toran, Najee Signed to the practice squad 
5/15/2019 Harry, N'Keal Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2019 St. Louis, Tyree Released from the practice squad 
5/16/2019 Collins Sr., Jamie Signed 
5/16/2019 Herron, Frank Released
5/20/2019 Shelton, Danny Signed
5/20/2019 Eldrenkamp, Jake Released
5/21/2019 Veldheer, Jared Reserve/Retired
5/23/2019 Olszewski, Gunner Signed 

JUNE 2019
6/4/2019 Seferian-Jenkins, Austin Released
6/4/2019 Winovich, Chase Signed/Draft Choice
6/5/2019 Harris, Damien Signed/Draft Choice




